UNOFFICIAL COPY

i

|

VR

|

llinois Anti-Predatory bosr

OC#!
Lending Database Sugans “Gang: mescna, 98 952,25
PrOgram g:g: ggunty Recorder of Deedg o0

/07/2011 01:21 FM Pg: 4 of 8

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgage Fraud

800-532-8735 |

1
The property identified as: PIN - 19-32-204-015-0000

Address:
Street: 7916 MASSASOIT AVE

Street line 2:
City: BURBANK ' State: IL ZIP Code: 60459

tender POLARIS HOME FUNDING CORP

Borrowar:, Moises Herrera, Carmen Z, Herrera

Loan/ Mortgage Amount: $152,625.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the Cook County Recorder of Decds b racord a residential
maortgage secured by this property anid, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELQC.

Certificate number: 4DCCEBAD-3ETD-43BD-8B94-6A1C1696223F Execution date: 06/08/2000




1115803032 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Abgve This Lins For Recording Dats]
LOANE: 00004377 - i

This Morigage prepaced vyr  Linda_McCarthy

PARCEL. TAX IDF; 1032055150000

, FHA Case Nogiber
State of Tlimoz ;
Mt?N :oom:ooowm-o MORTGAGE - | 187-4985370.703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Secarity Instrumeni”™; s given on  Juns ith, 2000 . The Marigagor is
MOISES HERRERA AND CARMEN Z HERREE A , JUINT TENANCY ’ }

whaose address i 7918 3 MASBASOIT , Burbank, IL 83357

{"Borrower™). This Security Instrament is given to Moryage Eloctronic Registration Systems, Inc, ("MERS"), (solely as
nominee for Lender, or herealter defined, and Lenders success ws and assigns), as MERS i organized and existing under the
laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone mumber of P.G, %0 2028, Flint, M 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.
POLARIS HONE FUNDING CORP, A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

which is organized and existing under the laws of  THE STATE OF MICHIGAL , and whose
addressis 0185 44TH STREET, SUITE #2, GRANDVILLE, M 48418-

{"Lender"). Borzawer owes Lender the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND S5 HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND HO/MX/

Doilars /.S § 152,82500 ).

This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Insrument ( No.e®), which provides for monthly
payizents, with the full debt, if not patd earHer, due and payable on  July 14t, 2024 . This Seourity
Instrament secares to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and <Ul renewals, extensions
and modificatlons of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with Interest, advanced under (i igraph 7 to protect the
security of fhis Securlty Instrament; and (c) the performance of Borsower's covenants and agreements anacr this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpase, Borrower does hereby morigase, grant and convey to MERS {sotek; o nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and the the successors snd assigns of MERS the following deseriod property
COOK Coruty, Minois:
SEE ATTAGHMENT A .

which has the address of 7018 MASSASOIT AVE , BURBANK . {Street, Ciy],

lilinols 80459 {“Property Address");
[Z2p Code}

ILLINENS - Single Family - FHA SECURTY INSTRUMENT - 100

GCC ~ 1880-11L (F348) ' Page 1 0F 6 | driie

U VU TSP




1115803032 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER WITH alt the improvements now of hereafier erected on the properly, and all eesements, appurteniances, and
fixtures mow or hereafler a part of the property, Al replacements and addldons shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. Al of the foregoing Is referred o in this Security Instrament as the "Property.” Borrower tnderstands and agrees
that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, If necessary to comply
with faw or cusiom, MERS (ss nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigas} kas the right o exercise any o all of
those interests, including, bul uot limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to tzke any aciton required of
Lender incheding, but not limited to releasing or caneeling this Security Instrument. ,

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is awfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to morigage,
grani and convey the Propesty and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants
and will defend generally he fitle to the Property against alf claims and demands, subject to any encutahrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and aon-uniform covenants with limited
variations by Jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security Instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: ‘

1. Payment of Principal, Interest sud Lete Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and inerest on, the
debt cvidence: by ‘he Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthi Payments of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charpes, Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth In the Note and any late charges, a sum of (a) taxes and special assessments
Jevied of 10 be levicd “guinst the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and (c) premiums for
insurance required urdts y77agvaph 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay a morigage insurance premium to the Secretary
of Housing and Urban Develupr:ent {("Secretary"), or in any year in which such premdum would have been required if Lender
stilt held the Security Instrument, each montily payment shall atso include either: () 4 sum for the anoual mortgage lnswrance
premdum to be paid by Lender te e Secretary, or (i) 4 monthly charge instead -of a mortgage insuramce premium if this
Security Instrument is beld by the Secxeiaiy, in & reasonable amount 10 be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly
charge by the Secretary, these items are o2les “Escrow fems” and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds”.

Lender toay, at any time, collect and hold awounts for Escrow jtems in an aggregate anount not 10 exceed the maximum
amount that may be required for Bortower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, 12
U.S.C. section 2601 ct seq. and implementing regufstions, 24 CFR Part 3500, 35 they may be amended from time to time
("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve peruitied by RESFA for unanticipeted disbwrsemnents or dishursements before
the Borrower's payments are available in the account may vt he based on amonnts due for the mortgage lnsurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow ltems exce :d the ~wounts permitied (o be held by RESPA, Lender shall accommt

10 Borrower for the excess funds as reqired by RESPA. If the amotnts of funds held by Lender at any time are not sufficient 1o
pay the Escrow Ttems when due, Lender may notify the Borrowe: 57 require Borrower tv make up the shortage as permitied by
RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums s> cved by this Security Instrament. If Borrower tenders
to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be ‘credit=d with the balance remaining for all instaliment
ftems (2), (b} and (c) and any morigage insurance premium installment tha' Iender has not become obligated 1o pay to the
Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess finds to Borrowes. immedirely prior io a foreclosure sale of the
Property or iis acquisition by Lender, Borrower's accoust shall be credited with an’” baloace remaining for all insiallments for
items (s}, (&) and {c}. :

- 3. Apphication of Payments. AH payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied Ly Lender a5 follows:

First, to the mongage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or t thi munthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly mostgage inswance premivm; :

- Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leaschold payments or grownd rexts, and fire, flood avd olher hazard insurance
premiums, &S required; ,

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourih, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, 1o Jate charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood aud Other Hazard Insurunce. Bormgwer shall insure all impravements on the Property, whother 2ow in
existence or subsequently erected, agalnst any hazards, casualtles, and conlingencics, incfuding fire, for which Leades v quires
Insurance, This insurance shaft be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires, Borrower sholl also
insure all Jwprovements on the Property, whether now in existenee or subsequenily evected, against loss by floods to the extent
required by the Secretary, All insirance shall be earried with companies approved by Lender. The instrance policles and any
renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include joss payable clauses in favor of, and in 2 form acceptable to Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate sotice by wall, Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promptly by Bosrower. Each Insurance company conterned is herehy authorized sad direced to make payment for such loss
directly to Lender, insiead of to Botrower and 1o Lender joinfly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by
Lender, at its option, either (2} to the reduction of the indebiedness under the Nofe and this Security Instrument, first to 2ay
delinguent ameunts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or () (o the restoration or repair
of the damaged Property, Any application of the proceeds fo the principat shall not extend or postpone the due dale of the
GCC » m1530-2h. (1/00) Page 2 0f 6 ) 3




1115803032 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2. o change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds
over an amount required to pay alf cutstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid 1o the
entity Jegally entitled thereto, _ . .

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrumeni or other transfer of title fo the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to nsurance policies in force shail pass to the purchaser.

5. Ocoupancy, Presrvation, Maintenance nnd Protection of the Property; Barrower's Losn Application;
Lsaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Propesty as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after
the execution of this Security Instrument {or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property} and shall continue to
occupy the Property as Borrgwer’s principat residence for at Jeast one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender
determines this requirement will cavse undue hardship for Borrower, or uniess extennating chroumstances exist which are
beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Leader of zny extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or
destroy, damage or Substantially change the Propesty or allow the Property ta deferiorate, rrasonable wear and tesr excepted.
Lender may lnspect the Propenty if the Property Is vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable
actlon to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property, Borrower shall also be in defanlt if Borrower, during the
loan applicatirs piocess, gave materially fabie or inaccucate information or statements (v Lender (or failed to. provide Leader
with any material ~formation) in connection with the Joan evidenced by the Note, including, but not Himited to, representations
concerning Borruwz's, occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. I this Security lostrument is on a leasehold,

 Borrower shall comy!; v the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee tide to the Property, the leasehokd and fee title

shall not be merged watess S zader agrees to the merger in writing.

+ 6. Condemnafion. Tie proceeds of any award or elaim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of ~ay part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are heseby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender to the exier o1 the full amount of the indebtedness that rersains unpaid uoder the Note and this Security
Tostrament., Lender shall apply such precevds o the reduction of the indobiedness under the Note and this Security hustrument,
first to any delinguest amounts applied ap he order provided in paragraph 3, and thep to prepayment of principal. Any
application of the proceeds to the principal sh=iinot extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments, which are
referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amo mt 0 such paymients. Any excess proceeds over an amount reqsired to pay alf
outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this e urity Instrement shall be paid to the entity kegally entided therelo.

7. Charges to Borrowes ond Protection of Lranir's Rights in the Propety. Borrower shall pay ali governmental or
municipal charges, fines and inpositions thal are not i<hated fn paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay these obligations on lime
directly (o the entity which Is owed the paymest. If falure t5 pay »vould adversely affect Lender's interest o the Property. upon
Lender's request Borrower shall promptly Tarnish to Lender rec ipts « videncing these payments, :

If Borrower fails to make these paymers or the payments reguired by paragraph 2, or fails to perfornt any other covenanis
and agreements conlained in this Security Instrument, or there is a fvpel Zroceeding ihat may significantly affect Lender's rights
in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation o~ 't enforee laws or regulations), then Lender may do
and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lendir': rights in the Propenly, including payment of
taxes, hazard Insurance and ether items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under ibis paragraph shall become an 2ddtional A=bt of Borrower and be secured by this
Security Instrunsent. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of dishursement at th= Note rate, and at the option of
Lender shall be immediately dwe and payable. '

Borrower shall promptly dischargre any Lien which has priority over this Seeurity Instrimeat unless Borrower: (a) agrees In
writing to the payment of the obligation sccured by the lien bn 2 menner acceptable 1o Lender; (o) zuntests in good faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the fien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s op nion aperate to prevent the
enforcement of the flen; or (c) secures from the holder of the lies an agreement satisfactary fo the Leodur subordinating the lien
1 this Secarity Instrument. If Lender determines that any par of the Property is subject to a Hen which mar anain prierity over
this Secarity Instrument, Lender may give Borrower 2 notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the I, oo take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

- 8. Fees, Lender may collect fees end charges authorized by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.
{n) Delunlt, Lewder sy, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment delaglts,
reguire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Secnrity Instrument if: '
() Borrower defaulis by failing to pay in full any monthly paymeint required by this Security Instrumient prior to
ot on the due daic of the next monthly payment, or
{1} Borrower defaults by falling, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other cbligations contained in his
Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, il permitted by applivable law {including section 34H{d) of the
Gain-St Getalo Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 US.C. 1701j-3(d)} and with the prior approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of ali sums secured by this Security Tnstrument ift .

GO ~ 1590-31L 77} Pagr 3ol &




1115803032 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, Is sold or
otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and '
() The Property i3 not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does 5o ocoupy the Property but bis or her eredit has not been approved in accordance with
the requirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Walver. I circumstances occar that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in fall, but Lender
does not require such paymens, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequen: events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circurastances regulations issued by the Secretary will Lmit Lender's
rights, In the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in. full and foreclose if not paid. This Security
Instrument does mt suthorize acceleration or Tureclosere Il not permitted by regultations of the Secretary.
(2) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to be
eligible for insusance wunder the Natioxal Housing Act within B0 DAYS from the date hereof, Lender may, st its
option require immediate payment in fult of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A writien statement of any
authorived agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to  S0DAYS ‘frosm the date hereof, dedining iv insure this
Secatv Instrament and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive -proof of such ineligibiiity, Notwithstanding the
foregoirg, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance s solely due to Lender's
fallure ¢ reit 2 mortgage insurance premiten {o the Secretary. o :

10. Reinstatemwit. Jorrower has a right 0 be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower's failure to pay 74 augunt due uader the Note er ibis Securlty Instrument, This right applies even afier [oreclosure
proceedings are lnstituted, To -eiuslate the Security Instrument, Barrower shall tender in a lump sum 2l amounts required to
bring Borrower's aconut curredt #ichxding, ta the extent they are obligations of Borrower uader (his Securily Instrument,
foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary atioroeys’ fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure
proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Bor,owy, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect
as if Lender had not required immediate paviaent in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: ()} Lender
hes accepled reinstatetnent afier the commencrimes: of foreclostire proceedings within two years inmediately preceding the

. cummencement of a curreni foreciosare procexding. {il) relnstatement will precinde foreclosure on different grounds in the
future, oc (i} retnstatornent will sdversely affect th: prlority of the lien created by this Secarity Insirument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By J.onc or Not 8 Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or modification

 of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instruzizai granied by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shail
not operate to rejease the liability of the original Borrower or Brixower's suceessor in interest. Lender shall not be required to
commence proceedings against any successor in intevest or refule fo extead time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secured by this Security Insttument by reason of ary d:mand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's
successors in interest, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any il or vemedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the
exercise of any right or remedy. :

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Jolnt and Several Liability; -C-¥ners, The covenants and ageeements of this
‘Security Enstrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lende »=d Borrower, subject to the provisions of
paragraph 9{b). Bortewer's covenants and agrecments shall be joint and several. Ary Corrower who co-signs this Security
Tnstrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing tiis Security Instrument only 10 mortgage, grant and convey thal
Borrower's intesest in the Property ender the terms of this Secarity Instrament; (h) is not gesonally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may »aies to sxtend, modify, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Securlty Instrument or the Note withow? “4:2¢ Rorrower's conseat.

13. Notices. Any notice (o Borrower provided for in this Security Instruroest shali be given Ly detivering it or by mailing
it by first class mall unless applicable faw requires use of another method, The netice shali be directed 1o the Property Address
or any other pddress Barrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by firs) class mall w
Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender decignates by notice to Borrower. Any notice providea for'g s Security
Instriernent shall be deemied to have hean given to Borrower or Lender when given ac provided i this paragrsph,

i4. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be poverned by Federal law and the fuw of the
Jjurisdietion in which the Property is Jocated. In the event that any provision or clause of this Secuity Instrameni ov-<b: ote
conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shali not affect other provisions of this Security Instrutent o the Note which <aa be
given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Insirument and the Note are declared
to be severable, ' S

15. Borrower'a Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrament.

16. Hazardous Sobstances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, wse, disposal, storage, of reloase of any
Haszardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor aliow anmyone el o do, anything affectisg the
Property {hat is in violation of any Envirosmental Law, The preceding two sentences shall not apply o the presence, use, or
storage on the Froperly of smafl quantities of Hezardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate fo normal
revidential vses and to maintenance of the Property. :

000 - 189041 07T Page 4 ol 6

o @ e im0 e L e S e sy AR 8 8 0 1 5D w2, brt, B AU b Y s e




1115803032 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. Burrower shall promprly give Lender written notice of any investigaton, claim, demand, fawsuit or other action by any -
governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law
of which Borrower has actus} knowledge. If Borrower learns, or Is potified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promply take
all necessary remedial actlons in accordance with Environmental Law,

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances™ ase those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances ly
Fnvirosmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flamumable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing ashestos or formaidehyde, and radioactive materiais. As ased in
this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property I located that
relate o health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further coveaant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and (ransfess to Lender all the rents and reveaues of the
Property. Borroer authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby direets each tenant of the
Property to pay ty rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrowet of Borrower's breach of
any covenant or arycement In the Securlty Instrument, Borrower shall coltect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property
as trustee for the Yeneit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for addition-i« » curity onfy.

If Lender gives novicr of breach to Borrower: (g} all rents rectived by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trusiee for
benefit of Lender only, to is ayplied to the sums secured by the Secuslty Instrament;. () Lender shall be entided to collect and
receive all of the vents of the Plopirty: and (5} each tenant of the Property shall pay off rents dee and anpaid to Lender or
Lender's agent on Lender's writter Zemand to the tenant.

Botrower bas aot executed any prior ssignment of the rents and has not and will not pecform any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under &iis jaragraph I7.

Lender shall ot be required to enter upop, e control of or maintain the Property befare or after giving notice of breach
to Borrower. However, Lender or a Judicially appointed receiver may do su at any time there is a breach. Any application. of
rents shall nol cure of walve any default or invaFdat: any other 1ight or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rems of the
Property shali terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument s paid in fiull, ‘ .

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requives 1 ~diate payment in full under paragraph 8, Lender may foreclose this

-Security Insirimnent by judictal procesding. Leader shall be eati>4 to collect all expenses incurred i pursning the remedies
provided in this paragraph 1S, inchuding, but nof limited to, rea onable attumeys’ fees and costs of title evideace.

1 the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by 1h7 Sucretary and the Secretary requires immediate payment In

. Iufl under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudiclacpowver of sale provided in {be Single Family Morlgage
Foreclosure Act of 1894 ("Act™) (12 U.5.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesling « to:etlosure commissioner designated under the Act to
commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nt in the preceding sentence shall depeive the
Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragrapk 18 o5 applicable law,

19. Release. Upon payinent of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, LenZcz shall release this Security Instrument
without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. ‘Waiver of Homestead, Borrower waives all right of homestead exesmpiion i i Pooverty.

GCO - 1580-54 praT) Pegn 506




1115803032 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

21 Ridexs to this Secuxitﬁnstru-:-nmt; If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and revorded tegé!her with this -
Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated fnto and shall amend sed supplement the covenants . .
and agreements of this Security Tostrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.

{Check applicable box{es)]
Condominium Ridar Growing Equity Rider
{. JGraduated Payment Ridet Planned Unit Development Rider
[ JOther(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Bemower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider{s}
execated by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

Moises Herrera

Eormpin o on s

Carmen Herrera

K 5 Ao @ e (Seal
’ Rorrower -Borrower
INDIVIDUAYL, ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF  ILLINOIS )
)} S8
COUNTYOF COOK )

On this day before me, the undersigoed Nutary Public, personally appeared B*OISES HERRERA AND CARMEN 2
HERRERA , JOINT TENANCY

, t0 me known to be the ip?ividuai(s) described In and who
execited the Morigage, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed the Morigage as his/hershyis free and volustacy act and
deed, for the 1ses and purposes therein mentioned.

Giveninder ihand and offial seal this 7] day of \uj cember 2010

, NI
w (LNt Heghiy wotngn 5501 W G Bur TL-
Notary Publiigand for the State of ILL!N(g;
R ST %
EET g HICKEY

My commission expizes ‘ 2,"' 4—'&%) O'Z_O | |

Prepared By: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
Linda_MoGarthy Commission 3§ 2H 41001
FOLARIS HOME FUNDING CORP B e
0-135 44TH STREET

SUITE#2

GRANDVILLE, M! 45418

GBG - 1590-BL (1o/01) . Paga ol §




1115803032 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHMENT A

LOT 151 IN ELMORES PARKSIDE GARDENS BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6(LXCEPT THAT
PART LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTOIN 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN)
IN ASSESSORS SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 34, AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 32,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOQ?S.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7216 S MASSASOIT, BURBANK, IL 60459.
PIN: 19-32-204-G15-0000.




