UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage '“raud
800-532-8755

MRy

Doc#: 1328050007 Fee:
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee?gi 6$05 8.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook Colinty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/07/2013 11:01 AM Pg: 1ot 11

The property identified as: PIN: 09-14-206-047-0000

Address:

Street: 8010 W. LYONS ST UNIT £
Street line 2:

Clty NILES State: IL

Lender. P MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A

Borrower: SAMER HADDAD

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $152,625.00

et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 8CFBE0B6-D82C-42E3-A4E3-8FF923AC01ED

ZIP Code: 60714

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiietnents of 765 I.CS 77/70

Execution date: 10/02/2013

PR L A T B S e A et vnd



1328050007 Page: 2 of 11

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return—To: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Collateral Trailing Decuments

P.O. Box 8000 - Monroe, LA 71203
Preparsd. By: Martha Ortiz

3050 thighisand Pkwy

Daowners Goove, [L 60515

Mortgage
o

r\OPEH T‘TLE' LLG o R

State of Hiinois :0’0 GLoKD Bivd Ste. 380 52 Z ‘PHA ase No. ‘
Norihhronk, L 69052 ‘ ‘ i

73 0/695" o
THIS MORTG AGE ("Security Instrument”; is given on October 2, 2013. The Mortgagor is SAME
HADDAD ("Borrewer”). This Security insinment is given to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., which is
organized and cxisting under the Jaws of the Unized States, and whose address is 1111 Polaris Parkway.
Columbus, OH 43240 ("Lender™).

L

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundicd fifty two thousand six hundred twenty-tive and
00/ 160 Dollars (U.S. $152,625.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as
this Security Instument {"Note™), which provides for montaly piyments, with the full debt, if not paid

carticr, due and payable on November 1, 2043.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the deot evidenced by the Note, with
interest, and all rencwals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b} the payment of all other sums,
with interest, advanced under Paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Jecuity Instrument: and (¢} the
performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security lnstrument and the Note. For
this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey t0 the Lender the-$ollowing described
property locaied in Cook County, lliinois: See Attached See Attached.

Parcel ID Number: 09-14-206-047-0000 which has the address of 8010 W LYONS STUNMITA [Sireet),
Niles [City], Ilnois 60714 [Zip Code)("Property Address");

TOGGETHER WITH all the improvetnents now or hereafter erecied on the property, and all eisements.
appurtenances and tixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions.chall

1377466788703 1602183787
FHA Mortgage-i Revised 4/06
MPE % \ \"{ 0411
Wolters K uwer Financial Sewvices 2300304, 1,1,2528- 4201 20112Y |nitiats; = o e Pagelof®

A R




1328050007 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument
as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against
all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering
real property.

Borrowerand Lender covenant and agree as follows:
UNIFORM ZOVENANTS,

1. Payment of =rincipal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal
of, and interest on, e debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Paymen’ 2% Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shal! include in each
monthly pavment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges,
a sum for {a} taxes and special dssessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) icasehold
payments or ground rents on the Pioperty, and (¢) premiums for insurance required under Paragraph 4.
In any vear in which the Lender 1aust nay a mortgage insurance pzcmmm to the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development {"Secretary”}. o1 in agy year in which such premium would have been reguired
if Lender still held the ‘x.c,um} Instrumient, eqch monthly payment shall also include either: (1) a sum
for the annual mortgage insurance premiunt 13 e paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (ii) a monthly charge
instead of a raortgage insurance premium if thigdeuurity Instrument is held by the Secretary, in'a
reasonable amount 1o be determined by the Secretary, Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary,
these items are called "Fscrow Items" and the sum: puid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Iiems in an aggregate amount not to exceed
the maximum amourt that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Secsion 2601 &7 veq. and i mprementing regulations, 24 CFR Part
3500, as they may be amended from time to time {"RESPA"), excep? that the cushion or reserve permitted
by RESPA for unanticipated dishursements or disbursements before the Borower's payments are available
in the account may not be based on amounts due for the mortgage inswande premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow ltems exceed the amounts permifted-to be held by RESPA,
Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. if (iic amounts of funds
held by Lender at any time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Ttems when due. Lender may notity the
Borrower and require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security lustrument.
if Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall beCizdited
with the balance remaining for all installment items (), (b), and {¢) and any mortgage insurance peeinium
installment that Lender has ot become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly

refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or ks

1377466788703 1602183767
FHA Mortgage-iL , Revised 496
VAR 04/%t
Wolters Kiuwer Finarcal Services 201308304 1.1.2529-420120112Y Initiats:, ~—~ V7 Page?ofd

AT lll!l\Illlllllllllll“llllllll I\l




1328050007 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shail be credited with any balance remaining for all instaliments
for items (a), (b}, and {c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under Paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as
follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge
by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third 4o interest due under the Note;

Fouith:+o amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, t¢ tpiecharges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Floud and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now in'exsstence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies,
including fire, for whizh Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts
and for the periods that Lander requires. Borrower shall also insure ali improvements on the Property,
whether now in existence orsubsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the
Secretary. All insurance slall b carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies
and any renewals shall be held by lzvinder and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form
acceptable to, Lender,

In the event of loss, Borrower shal} giv¢ Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of
loss 1f not made promptty by Borrower. Fapli insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and
directed 10 make payment for such loss dire tly 1o Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly.
All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a} to the reduction
of the indebtedness under the Note and this Securitv Tnsirument, firss to any delinquent amounts applied
in the order in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment ot principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the
damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to it piincipal shall not extend or postpone the due
date of the monthly payments which are referred to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments.
Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to par2il outstanding indebiedness under the
Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally cnutled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transier of fitle to the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower inane tn insurance policies in force
shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's
Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Prorcivy as Borrower's
principal residence within sixty days after fhe exceution of this Security Instrument (cx wihin sixty days
of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borraway's principal
residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement
will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are bejund
Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not
commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate,

1377466786703 1602183787
FHA Mortgage-iL t,_‘ Revised 4/96
VMPE: 6 P 04111
Wotters Kiuwer Financial Services 201309304.1.1.2528- 120120112 inibals: o~ ' Page3ol@

(TR TR




1328050007 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned
or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or
abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default it Borrower, during the joan application process,
gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with
any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but pot limited
to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this
Security Instrument is on a leaschold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower
acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee sitle shatl not be merged unless Lender agrees to
the merger in writing.

6. Crindemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in
connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place
of condenznation. are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the
indebtedness 41zt remains unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such
proceeds ot rGnction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinquent amounts dpelied in the order provided in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal.
Any application of the rroceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
payments, which are-roierred to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments, Any excess
proceeds over an amount 1oqiired to pay alf outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security
lustrument shall be paid to theentity Jegally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall
pay all governmental or municipal charzes, fines and impositions that are not included in Paragraph 2.
Borrower shall pay these obligations on time directly to the cntity which is owed the payment. If failure
to pay would adversely atfect Lender's intcr st in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing ness payments.

If Borrower fails 1 make these payments or the paymients required by Paragraph 2, or fails to perform
any other covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is 2 legal proceeding
that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the PropCrry {such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, for
condemmation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lende~ nay do and pay whatever is necessary to
protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Propesty, including payment of taxes, hazard
insurance and other items mentioned in Paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become ap-additional debt of Borrower
and be secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear inferest from the date of
disbursement, at the Note rate, and at the option of Lendet, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Iistrument unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the tien in aianner acceptable
to Lender; (b} contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien i, legal
proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lier, ot (<) secures
from the holder of the fien an agreement satisfactory 1o Lender subordinating the lien to this Scourity
Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a tien which may attainpriority
over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall
satisfv the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 19 days of the giving of notice.

137 T4667R8703 1802183787
Revised 495
G411

FHA Morgage-iL .
YMP® i
Wollers Kluwer Financial Services 201309304.1.5.2528-J20120112Y Initiats; Page 4 of 9

PRI l\lli!NillllllllllIlli |

e et o e o A R b s o e £ e B s Ao




1328050007 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(A} Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of
payment defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any menthly payment required by this Security
Instrument prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment. or

i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations
contained in this Security Instrument.

{B) Szie Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section
341(d) o1 76 Gam-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701-3(d)) and with
the prior approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instamcutif:

(i} All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property,
is sold or otherwise rransferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i) The Property is novoccunied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or
the purchaser or grantec dbes 55 occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved
in accordance with the requiredrents of the Seeretary,

(C) No Waiver. If circumstances oerr fiat would permit Lender to require immediate payment in
full, but Lender does not require such pa/ments, Leader does not waive its rights with respect to
subsequent events,

(D) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many tircumstances regulations issued by the Secretary
will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment asiavlis, to require irumediate payment in full and
foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does net anthorize acceleration or foreclosure 1f not
permitzed by regulations of the Secretary.

(E) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if tiis Secprity Instrument and the Note are not
determined to be eligible for insurance under the National Houting Azt within 60 days from the date
hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in tuiiof all sums secured by this
Security Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Seoretary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hereof, declining io insure this Security Instrum<st-and the Note, shall be
deemed conclusive proof of such incligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing. dhiis option may not be
exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lener's failure 10 temit @
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediar payment
in full because of Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Secunty Insirvment.

This right applics even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security fistinient,
Borrower shal! tender in a lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower's account current inciuding,

1377466788703 1602183787
FHa Mortgage-IL H Revised 4/86
WHIPE 6 1y, 0411
Wallers Kiuwer Financial Services 201309304.1.1.2526-J20120112Y Iitia15, e e Ptz 5 0f S

IHAGTREL AWM




1328050007 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and
reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding.
Upoen reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain
in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to
permit reinstatement if: (i} Lender has accepted reinstatement afier the commencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (if) reinstatement will prectude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstaternent will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security [nstrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of
payren: or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by
Lendert 12 any suceessor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the Liability of the oniginal
Rorrower ot Borrower's suceessor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings
against any suceessor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums seCied by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower
or Borrower's suctassors in intercst. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall
not be a waiver of o preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants
and agreements of this Secudiry” Instrument shall bind and benetit the successors and assigns of Lender
and Borrower, subject to the provisians of Paragraph %(B). Borrower's covenants and agrecinents shall
be joini and sevaral. Any Borrower who co-sigos this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note:
(a) is co-signing this Security Instrunerit only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in
the Property under the terms of this Securiov instrument; (b) 1s not personaliy obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security instrument; and (1 agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to
extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard fo the terms of this Security Instrument
or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for 1 this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering
it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable lav requires use of another method. The notice
shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender.
Any notice to Lender shall be given by first ¢lass mail to Lenter’s address stated herein or any address
Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided forin this Security Instrument shall be
deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall ve gowerned by Federal law and
the faw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that<ay provision or clause of
this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict thall not affect other
provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the contlicting
provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declired th be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and 0l 4is Security
Instrumnent.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal. siorage,
or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone

1377466788703 1602153787

FHA Mortgage-lL Revised 4/86
VP 6 ' 4t
Woallers Kiuwer Financlal Services 201309304.1.1.2528-020120112Y Initiats; e v Y Pagebof$

T

dens antor b et 4 e e e oty e i bt b R 12 e e P b ok




1328050007 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

else 1o do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding
two sentences shali not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of
Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to
maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender writien notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other
action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Envirormental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower leamns, or is
notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary
remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As usedin this Paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substancés by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or
toxic petrodzum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos
or formaldehvde, end radioactive materials. As used in this Paragraph 16, "Environmental Law™ means
federal Taws and laws of the furisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or
envirommental protection

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Boriwwer unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues
and hereby directs each tenant of th¢ Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However,
prior to Lender's notice to Borrower ofiBo rower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security
Instrument, Borrower shall collect and reec ve &l rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the
benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constituies an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all i(pis raceived by Borrower shall be held by Borrower
as frustee for benefit of Lender enly, to be applied to tiz sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b)
Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the redtsof the Property; and (c) cach tenant of the
Property shail pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lend’r's agent on Lender's written demand to
the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the renis and has xio-and wili not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this Paragrapti 17,

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving
notice of breach to Borrower. However. Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time
there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any defanlt or invalidaic any other right
or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the ueb: secured by
the Sceurity instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under (Pacagraph
9, Lender may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall e

1377466758703 1602183787

FHA Mortgage-iL Roviserd 4196
VAR 6 { 0411
Wollers Kluwer Financial Services 20 309304.1.1.2528-420120112Y Initials: Page 7 of 9

IO e

ek A b 5 B R 1 e e AH e o e rae canmbek e b e 2




1328050007 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this Paragraph
18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the
nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994
("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 ¢t seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under
the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in
the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender
under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law,

19. Kelzase. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this
Security instrument without charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay any rccordation costs.

20. Wativer o1 Homestead. Borrower waives ali right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to (hiz Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded
together with this Secutity Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and
shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s)
were a part of this Securityiustrument. [Check applicable box(es)].

[3 Condomimum Rider O Growing Equity Rider 1 Other [specify]

O Planned Unit Development Rider T Graduated Payment Rider

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower aceenis and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument
and i any rider{s) executed by Borrow<rand recorded with it.

Boarrower
_//—‘if'—sp‘?”és\‘- — [077 %
SAMER HADDAD Pioie
Seal
1377465788702 1602183767
FHA Mortgage-IL Revised 486
VMPE 04711

. 5
Woliers Kluwer Financiat Services 201309304.1.1.2528-J20120112Y initials: e — . PageBofg

MG |h]!|!|||ifﬂ|l!ll||||||||li|l |




1328030007 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment
State of Illinois
County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Om &x ao l,} by
Spmel. MAODAD (A mAzoD

Notary i
My coffiigssion expires;

(Seal) |

SNAARARAAARNAARAAIRPAARY,

| OFFICIAL SEAL ¢

i &

| HARRETMILER

NOTAT(Y PUBLIC - STATE OF LLNOIS &

MY Lo LSSION EXPIRES: 071717 ::
1377466788703 1602183787
FiHA Morigags 4L - Revised 4/%6
VIMPE S N H 0411
Waollers Kiuwer Financial Services 201306304.1.1.2528-120120112Y Initils: e ¥ X . PageBofd

T

Ml

B AL LRI 1 P s AR 2 o e AT




1328030007 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dmitriy Meleshko
As an Agent for Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

200 Milwakee Ave # 300 Buffalo Grove , lllinois 60089

Commitment Number: PT13_01695

SCHEDULE C
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
Property commonly known as:
8010 W. LYONS, #A N
NILES, IL
Cook County

The land referiedtn in this Commitment is described as follows:

THE SOUTH 28.20 F=ET.OF THAT PART OF LOT TWO (2) LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1) FROM A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1), 64.34
FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT ONE (1)

AND

THE WEST NINE (9) FEET OF THE EAST THIRTY (30) FEET OF THE NORTH TWENTY (20) FEET OF LOT
TWO (2) (THE TWENTY (20) FEET MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT TWO (2); THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT DRAWN PARALLEL1TH THE NORTH LINE OF LOT TWO (2),

ALL IN GOLF-MILL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF {1/2) OF SECTION
14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THEREGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COCK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS ON AUGUST 4, 1960 AS DOCUMENT NUMBEX 1335472,

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 09-14-206-047-0000

ALTA Commitment (PT13_01695 PFD/PT13_01695/10)
Schedule C




