Doc#. 1517446138 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICIAL AR o' ™

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Prepared by: KIML) D (JC ﬂ)iMS()llj

780 Kansas Lane
Monroe, LA 71203

Recording Reguested By and Return To:
CORELOGIC

ATTENTION: 1 ZCRELOGIC DRIVE
MAIL STOP: ASGN

WESTLAKE, TX 76262-0223

Permalient Index Number: 1%-35-203-009-0000

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

Date: ye— ] 261 5 Project Code: PM060215 Reference No: 1609388926
Property Address: 3405 W 79TH ST, CA'CAGO, IL 60652

Owner and Assignor ("Assignor”) of Mortgage«"Security Instrument"):
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 700 KANSAS LANE, MONROE, LA 71203

Assignee: A
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC, 6101 CONCOFE. DRIVE, MOORPARK, CA 93021

Security Instrument is described as follows:
Date: 12/18/2013
Original Amount: §$152625.00
Borrower/Grantor/Mortgagor/Trustor: CLEOPATRA AQUINO
Beneficiary: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Mortgage Recorded or Filed in Instrument Number 1335822008, 122422013 in the Official Records
in the County Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of COOK COUNTY, IL.

{Page 1 of 2 Pages)

CASE NBR:32525567



1517446138 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Reference No: 1609388926

Property (including any improvements) Subject 10 Security Instrument:

LOT 934 IN SOUTHWEST HIGHLANDS AT 79TH STREET AND KEDZIE UNIT
NUMBER 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 12 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT LANDS TO RAILROAD AND EXCEPT STREET
THERETOFORE DEDICATED), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
DECEMBER 19, 1927, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9875543, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. PIN # 19-35-203-009-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3405 W 79TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60652

For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration received, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns, grants,
conveys and sets over the Security Instrument and all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in the Security
Instrument 7 Assignee and Assignee’s successors and assigns, forever.

When the <ontext requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

[a)

Kiara D Swinson

v, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Q\\\‘ W Nﬁffb /”/4,
§ PGl % By:
S "
= Title: VICE PRESIDENT .

STATE OF LA it p
GOUNTY-OF  PARISH OF OUACHITA §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledéeo tefore me this
b

dune) 11 20 |
by Kiara D Swinson

VICE PRESIDENT of J’IMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA.  , on behalf of the
entity.

TODD C SYLVESTER ~J 294 ﬁ
NOTARY PUBLIC # 062367 — Pug? b-_@ S} /
OUACHTTA PARISH, LOVISIANA y

MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

__TODD C SYLVESTFR #082387
(Printed Name)
My commission expires;_ JPON MY DEATH

(Page 2 of 2 Pages)

NN

132525567



